Features
•	The solenoid valves are recommended for pilot applications with high flow,
wide pressure ranges and no minimum operating pressure
•	Compact Manual Reset function which means that the valve has to be energized as well as
manually operated before it stays in the "latched" position.
•	The No Voltage release (NVR) function will make sure that the valve trips when
de-energized
•	Special rider rings eliminate sticking and provide exceptional service life

Example:
SC G327A617 CO 230V / 50/60 Hz
Ordering Examples Valves:
SC 8 327A617 24V / DC
WSEMT G 327A618 CO 24V / DC
NFET G 327A657 230V / 50/60 Hz
WSEM G 327A658 CO 24V / DC
prefix
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
Ordering Examples Kits:
C117641
WSEM C117641 (2)
NF C117641
WSEM C117641 V
prefix suffix
basic number
(2)	 Basic kit number applies to SC coil construction
Prefix table
Prefix Description Power level
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 LP RP MP BP
E M Waterproof IP66/67 - Metal enclosure
(EN/IEC 60079-7,-18 and -31)*
-   -
E T Threaded conduit/hole (M20 x 1.5) -   -
N F Flameproof - Aluminium (EN/IEC 60079-1, 60079-31)* -   -
S C Solenoid with spade plug connector (EN/IEC 60730) -   -
W P Waterproof IP67 - Metal enclosure -   -
W S Waterproof IP67 - 316 SS enclosure -   -
W S E M Waterproof IP66/67 - 316 SS enclosure
(EN/IEC 60079-7,-18 and -31)*
-   -
W S N F Flameproof 316L SS (EN/IEC 60079-1, 60079-31)* -   -
T Threaded conduit (1/2” NPT) -   -
X Other special constructions -   -
 *	 ATEX/IECEx valves using these solenoids are approved according to EN 13463-1 (non electrical)
Suffix table
Suffix Description Power level
1 2 3 4 5 LP RP MP BP
C O Epoxy coating on all external surfaces -   -
●	 Available feature 	 Available feature in DC only -	 Not available
Options and Accessories
Catalogue
number
Spare part kit no.(1)
Mounting bracket
~ / =
SC 327A615 C117639 
SC 327A616 C117639 
SC 327A617 C117641 
SC 327A617V C117641V 
SC 327A618 C117641 
SC 327A618V C117641V 
SC 327A619 C117641V 
SC 327A620 C117641V 
SC 327A655 C117639 
SC 327A656 C117639 
SC 327A657 C117641 
SC 327A657V C117641V 
SC 327A658 C117641 
SC 327A658V C117641V 
SC 327A659 C117641V 
SC 327A660 C117641V 
	� Select 8 for NPT ANSI 1.20.3 or select G for ISO G(228/1)
(1)	� Standard prefixes/suffixes are also applicable to kits